Frontier Cluster 4
NTC Park

Race 2 - Girls V/JV - 5K
10/20/2022 - 4:00pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Y4 The Preuss School 37 2:02:29 2430 754 3:39 1-7-8-14-15-28-55 1-6-7-11-12-19-32
2 gy Liberty Charter 43 2:03:25 2441 757 516 3-4-9-13-29-38 2-3-8-10-20-24
3 % O'Farrell Charter 57 2:08:02 2537 815 3:25 6-11-16-17-23-32-35 5-9-13-14-16-21-22
4 g’i Victory Christian 77 2:16:08 27:14 846 6:12 5-19-25-26-37-46-49 4-15-17-18-23-25-27
Academy
5 w High Tech High Mesa 144 2:55:27 3506 11:18 2:17 48-51-52-53-54-56 26-28-29-30-31-33
DNP Chula Vista Learning 1:57:42  29:26  9:29 20-27-36-50 4 Runners
Community
DNP @‘3 Bayfront Charter 1:21:22  27:08  8:44 2-31-39 3 Runners
DNP Mountain Empire 1:26:44 2855 9:19 18-34-41 3 Runners
DNP High Tech (CV) 1:27:51 2917  9:26 10-43-45 3 Runners
DNP Health Sciences High 5213 2607 825 12-22 2 Runners
and Middle College
DNP @ Bonsall 54:47 2724 849 21-24 2 Runners
DNP @ School for 1:04:40 3220 10:25 44-47 2 Runners
Entrepreneurship and
Technology
DNP (M€) Gompers Preparatory 1:14:38 3719 12:01 57.58 2 Runners
Academy
DNP River Valley Charter 28:.02 28:02 9:02 30 1 Runner
DNP {5 Horizon Prep 2841 2841 914 33 1 Runner
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Ellery Juarez
Suzy Salinas
Cambria Sanchez
Noelle Edkins
Maya Stinson

Kassandra Marmolejo

Katherine Aparicio
Najera

Valerie Colin
Shaelyn ONeal
Sofia Saldivar

Cynthia Pineda
Casillas

Amorette Caban

Haley Svendsen
Sabrina Haji
Tanya Aguilera
Paola Minquini
Kazzandra Lopez
Daniela Villareal
Danilyn Henson

Amelie Carmona
Alayna Walters

Mia Morales

Jenny Mendoza
Mary Ramirez
Sydney Kohnen

Samantha Kohnen
Miranda Amedee
Melody Diaz

Emily-Joy
Leon-Guerrero

Dakota Greelan
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Race 2 - Girls V/JV - 5K
10/20/2022 - 4:00pm

Results

Place Name

Individual
Team Time  Points
The Preuss School 22:17.6 1
Bayfront Charter  22:30.8
Liberty Charter ~ 22:435 2
Liberty Charter ~ 23:.069 3
Victory Christian ~ 23:454 4
Academy
O'Farrell Charter  23:52.8 5
The Preuss School 24:03.6 6
The Preuss School 24:152 7
Liberty Charter ~ 24:16.2 8
High Tech (CV)  24:40.4
O'Farrell Charter  24:41.4 9
Health Sciences ~ 24:59.7
High and Middle
College
Liberty Charter ~ 25:19.1 10
The Preuss School  25:55.9 11
The Preuss School 25:56.0 12
O'Farrell Charter  26:00.4 13
O'Farrell Charter ~ 26:10.1 14
Mountain Empire  26:39.9
Victory Christian ~ 26:54.0 15
Academy
Chula Vista Learning 26:59.9
Community
Bonsall 27:06.9
Health Sciences ~ 27:13.1
High and Middle
College
O'Farrell Charter  27:17.2 16
Bonsall 27401
Victory Christian ~ 27:41.3 17
Academy
Victory Christian ~ 27:50.0 18
Academy
Chula Vista Learning 27:52.4
Community
The Preuss School 27:58.2 19
Liberty Charter ~ 27:59.2 20
River Valley Charter 28:02.0
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Ashly Ortiz

Ivana Chacon

Olive Ostermann
Ariadna Gamez Cruz
Shanty Orellana
Emily Lopez Garcia

Kai Berry

Brooklyn Lockwood
Gabriele Hernandez
Chantel Ventura
Mirriam Hayes
Nicolle Sanzon

Ariel Plandor
Ashelyn Huynh

Alexis Stassinopoulos

Sabrina Lukyanov

Hannah Hammer

Kaia Costello
Randi Chastain
Zaira Carmona

Alex

Fortman-Chamberlain

Victoria Hays
Anjali Praba
Isabella Cruz

Ruth Kibron
Emma Pham

Natalie Ulloa

Grade
1
1
9
9
10
12

1

9
1
10

10
12

©

1

12

10

©

©

©

12

Team
Bayfront Charter
O'Farrell Charter

Horizon Prep
Mountain Empire
O'Farrell Charter

Chula Vista Learning
Community
Victory Christian
Academy
Liberty Charter
Bayfront Charter
O'Farrell Charter
Mountain Empire
O'Farrell Charter
High Tech (CV)
School for

Entrepreneurship
and Technology

High Tech (CV)
Victory Christian
Academy

School for
Entrepreneurship
and Technology

High Tech High
Mesa
Victory Christian
Academy
Chula Vista Learning
Community

High Tech High
Mesa

High Tech High
Mesa

High Tech High
Mesa

High Tech High
Mesa

The Preuss School

High Tech High
Mesa

Gompers
Preparatory
Academy

Time
28:07.3
28:27.9
28:40.7
29:02.2
29:14.3
29:21.1

29:56.5

30:19.0
30:43.3
30:50.6
31:01.4
31:05.8
31:16.9
31:27.7

31:53.7

33:04.1

33:12.2

33:21.3

33:25.0

33:27.8

35:25.4

35:25.5

35:36.8

35:37.3

35:46.7
35:50.4

37:05.5

Points

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32
33

10/20/2022 5:20pm



Race 2 - Girls V/JV - 5K
10/20/2022 - 4:00pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
58 Camila Meza 10 Gompers 37:324
Preparatory
Academy
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